DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2749.50 Rec:\$40.00

2022-981757

\$2,789.50 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

02/25/2022 01:58 PM FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

A.P.N.:

1220-16-115-012

File No:

143-2645966 (et)

R.P.T.T.:

\$2,749.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Jeffery John Bean 1218 Sorensen Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mary W. Cyphers and Barbara Cyphers as Co-Trustees or the successors in trust, under the Cyphers Living Trust, dated May 30, 2001 and any amendments thereto

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jeffery John Bean, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 101, BLOCK E, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP OF PLEASANTVIEW PHASE 5 FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP NO. 1009-5, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 6, 1995, IN BOOK 1295, AT PAGE 788, AS DOCUMENT NO. 376390.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

\	1
Mary W. Cyphers and Barbara Cyphers as Co-	\
Trustees or the successors in trust, under the	
Cyphers Living Trust, dated May 30, 2001 and	
any amendments thereto	7
Mary W. Capper	
Mary W. Cyphers, Co-Trustee	Statement of the last
Mary W. Cyphers, Co-Trustee Subsubación Cypher Parker Carlo Cyphia	,
Barbara Cyphers, Co-Trustee '	
STATE OF NEVADA	
SS	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	_ by
Mary W. Cyphers and Barbara Cyphers as Co-Trustees.	_ ~,
Notary Public	
(My commission expires:)	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Es	crow
No. 143-2645966.	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PI	JRPOSE A	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT.
-------------------	----------	---------	-----------

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

4.			•		\	\	
STATE OF Cal	ifornia)SS		\		
COUNTY OF	Placer					/ / .	
On	123/22 12 Cyphers	_ before me, _and Bart	P Macomi		_ , Notary Public,	personally app	eared
who proved to m	ne on the basis of cknowledged to me	satisfactory evide	nce to be the pe	erson(s) whose i	name(s) is/are su eir authorized car	ibscribed to th	e within that by
his/her/their signa instrument.	ture(s) on the instru	ument the person	(s), or the entity	upon behalf of v	which the person(s) acted, exect	ited the
I certify under PEN	IALTY OF PERJURY L	ınder the laws of t	he State of Califor	nia that the foreg	going paragraph is	true and corre	d.
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.	•			P. GIACOMINI	· <u>-</u> [\
Signature	I Sucon	une	- \ \ \	Ī	COMM. # 2335434 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFOR PLACER COUNTY	NIA 💯	
•		•		1	МУ СОММ. ЕХР. ОСТ. 13, 2	¹⁰²⁴ F	
			_ /	This area fo	or official notarial s	eal	
ojaki mendakan di salah bahyan adaga	emerani salirati serrani diskupati king	a proposition de la company	niceve a new exploration (Appere	71115 drea re			and a party
		CAPACIT	PART OF NOTA Y CLAIMED BY	SIGNER			
Though statute do documents.	es not require the No	otary to fill in the o	data below, doing :	so may prove inv	aluable to person	s relying on the	*
INDIVIDUAL	. ((\	\	,	
CORPORATE	OFFICER(S) TITLE	(S)	\	\	:	. ,	
PARTNER(S)	LIMIT		GENERAL				
ATTORNEY-II	V-FACT						
TRUSTEE(S)							
<i>= /</i> · · ·	ONSERVATOR						
OTHER	NPA (
SIGNER IS REPRES	ENTING:	· ·		•			
Name of Person	or Entity		;	oo of Doy-as as C			
Name of Person	or Littley		 JpA:	ne of Person or E	inuty .		
Though t	OPTIONAL SE the data requested h		PART OF NOTA I by law, it could p			this form.	
THI	S CERTIFICATE	MUST BE ATTA	CHED TO THE	DOCUMENT D	ESCRIBED BE	LOW	
TITLE OR TYPE O	F DOCUMENT:		1				
NUMBER OF PAGE	S	DATE	OF DOCUMENT	. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
SIGNER(S) OTHER	R THAN NAMED AE	BOVE			4		

Reproduced by First American Title Company 11/2007

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)			\ \
a).	1220-16-115-012		سسيهي		\ \
b),					\ \
c).					\ '
Q J					\
2.	Type of Property				
a)	Vacant Land	b) 💢 Single Fam.	Res. FOR RE	CORDERS OPT	CONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'i/Ind	7 Date of R	ecording:	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Hom	and the same of th		
i)	Other	,	7192031		
•				20, 000 00	
3,	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	_\$.	705,000.00	Щерт
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value	of property) (\$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$7	705,000.00	
	d) Real Property Trans	N		2,749.50	
			/ / =	/ /	
4.	If Exemption Claim	<u>ea:</u>	/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem		Section:		
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:	/	1	
	Partial Interest: Perce	ntago boing transfor	radı i ()	%	
5.	The understand des	litage being transien	CG: 1111	St. Th.	suant to NRS
375	The undersigned dec .060 and NRS 375.11	.0, that the informa	ition provided is	correct to the	best of their
into	rmation and beliet, and	i can ne supported (ov gocumentation	ir called upon to	Substantiate
clai	information provided med exemption, or other	ver determination of	additional täx due	e, mav result in	a penaity of
100	6 of the tay due plus it	nterest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, tr	ne Buyer and
Sell	er shall be jointly and s	everally liable for an	x additional amour	it owea.	
		O Cyphae	Capacity:	<u> Co-trust</u>	
Sigi	nature: Mary L		Capacity:	<u> Co-trus</u>	tes
	SELLER (GRANTOR) (REQUIF	INFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	ORMATION
Duin		The state of the s	Drint Name	: Jeffery John B	
PI	nt Name: Cyphers Livir	yphers 1115 Chiltern		. Jenery John C	
Add	Iress: <u>Drive</u>	yphera 1115 critecin	Address:	1218 Sorensen	Lane
City	r: Walnut Creek		City: <u>Gar</u>		
Sta	te: <u>CA</u>	_ Zip: <u>94596</u>	State: <u>N</u>		89460
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PERSON RE		DING (required	<u>it not seller or </u>	buyer)
Drin	First Americar nt Name: Company	Title Insurance	File Number	: 143-2645966 e	t/ et
	Iress 1663 US Highwa	y 395, Suite 101	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
City	r: Minden		State: NV	Zip: <u>8</u>	
-	(AS A PUBLIC F	ECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILME	D)